PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6315273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALONG GAO	09/24/2020
NINGJIAN HUANG	09/24/2020
YHU-TIN LIN	09/23/2020
ROBERTO HIRAYAMA	09/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	300 RENAISSANCE CENTER
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C22-A68
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17030513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-385-5060
Email: gm@lkglobal.com
Correspondent Name: LKGLOBAL (GM)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P053033-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY A. SEDLAR

SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey A. Sedlar/

DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200924_Assignment_P053033#page1.tif

PATENT 506268526 REEL: 053868 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 09/24/2020

	Customer No. 70422
Attorney Docket No. p053033_HS_NP	. Page 1 of 1

	ASSIGNMEN	, (§,	
TECHNOLOGY OP	ERATIONS LLC, the entire rig the improvements set forth	I formally assign to GM GLO tht, title and interest, in all countries in the United States patent application.	and
FLEXIBLE ROBOTIC MODULES	SYSTEM USING END-EFFECTO	PR WITH PASS-THROUGH SUCTION	
has been exected on executed on was filed on ASSIGNOR hereby successors and assign	authorizes GM GLOBAL TE as, its legal representatives, or any	States: assigned U.S. Serial No17/030,513 ECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC yone it may properly designate, to insessaid application when ascertained.	, its
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Docusigned by: Dalong Gao Dalong Gao Rochester, MI	/ Date: 9/24/2020	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Mugian Huang Ningjian Huang Bingham Farms, MI	/ Date: 9/24/2020	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Pocusigned by: / Utu-fin Lin Yhu-tin Lin Rochester Hills, Mi	/ Date: 9/23/2020	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Roberto Hirayama Roberto Hirayama Sao Paulo, Sao Paulo	/ Date: 9/24/2020	

PATENT REEL: 053868 FRAME: 0097